1st ever
SCOA
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Past Stock Outboard Winter Nationals
"Eastern & Western Championships"

December 28-29, 1985
Firebird Lake - Phoenix, Az

San Dimas, CA
San Dimas, CA
Indio, CA
Indio, CA
Indio, CA
Indio, CA
Indio, CA
Indio, CA
Indio, CA
Lake Alfred, FL
Indio, CA
Indio, CA
Cresent City, FL
Bakersfield, CA
Cresent City, FL
Bakersfield, CA

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015*
2016
2017
2018**
2019
2020

Ocoeeg, FL
Bakersfield, CA
Ocoeeg, FL
Pineville, LA
Bakersfield, CA
Ocoee, FL
Pineville, LA
Ocoee, FL
Eatonville, WA
Lakeland, FL
Bakersfield, CA
Jesup, GA
Bakersfield, CA
Castle Rock, WA / Jesup, GA
Castle Rock, WA / Tabor City, NC
Lake Havasu, AZ / Jesup, GA
Castle Rock, WA / Jesup, GA
Castle Rock, WA / Jesup, GA

* The race was split into the Eastern & Western Winter Nationals via a member vote.
**The race is changed to the Eastern & Western Championships due to a race date extension.



